LXe_IVC32
32-Channel Intermediate Voltage Control Module
User’s Manual
May 28, 2007
Chris Ohlmann
LXe_IVC32 I May 28, 2007
Table of Contents
TABLE OF CONTENTS.............................................................................................................................. I

receptacle (Molex 51353-3200) and crimp terminals (Molex 56134-9000) should be used.
Alternating signal-ground pin configurations make for easy termination using coaxial
cable.
LXe_IVC32 - 9 - May 28, 2007
Pin Function Pin Function
1 AGND – Analog GND 2 VOUT0 – Ch. 0 Output
3 AGND – Analog GND 4 VOUT1 – Ch. 1 Output
5 AGND – Analog GND 6 VOUT2 – Ch. 2 Output
7 AGND – Analog GND 8 VOUT3 – Ch. 3 Output
9 AGND – Analog GND 10 VOUT4 – Ch. 4 Output
11 AGND – Analog GND 12 VOUT5 – Ch. 5 Output
13 AGND – Analog GND 14 VOUT6 – Ch. 6 Output
15 AGND – Analog GND 16 VOUT7 – Ch. 7 Output
17 AGND – Analog GND 18 VOUT8 – Ch. 8 Output
19 AGND – Analog GND 20 VOUT9 – Ch. 9 Output
21 AGND – Analog GND 22 VOUT10 – Ch. 10 Output
23 AGND – Analog GND 24 VOUT11 – Ch. 11 Output
25 AGND – Analog GND 26 VOUT12 – Ch. 12 Output
27 AGND – Analog GND 28 VOUT13 – Ch. 13 Output
29 AGND – Analog GND 30 VOUT14 – Ch. 14 Output
31 AGND – Analog GND 32 VOUT15 – Ch. 15 Output
Table 6: P2 Connector  Pin-Out
Pin Function Pin Function
1 AGND – Analog GND 2 VOUT16 – Ch. 16 Output
3 AGND – Analog GND 4 VOUT17 – Ch. 17 Output
5 AGND – Analog GND 6 VOUT18 – Ch. 18 Output
7 AGND – Analog GND 8 VOUT19 – Ch. 19 Output
9 AGND – Analog GND 10 VOUT20 – Ch. 20 Output
11 AGND – Analog GND 12 VOUT21 – Ch. 21 Output
13 AGND – Analog GND 14 VOUT22 – Ch. 22 Output
15 AGND – Analog GND 16 VOUT23 – Ch. 23 Output
17 AGND – Analog GND 18 VOUT24 – Ch. 24 Output
19 AGND – Analog GND 20 VOUT25 – Ch. 25 Output
21 AGND – Analog GND 22 VOUT26 – Ch. 26 Output
23 AGND – Analog GND 24 VOUT27 – Ch. 27 Output
25 AGND – Analog GND 26 VOUT28 – Ch. 28 Output
27 AGND – Analog GND 28 VOUT29 – Ch. 29 Output
29 AGND – Analog GND 30 VOUT30 – Ch. 30 Output
31 AGND – Analog GND 32 VOUT31 – Ch. 31 Output
Table 7: P1 Connector Pin-Out
LXe_IVC32 - 10 - May 28, 2007
Backplane Connector
A backplane connector, P3, is used to deliver all required power and module level control